TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stratatech Delaware LLC		105/01/2001	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratatech Corporation	
Street Address:	et Address: 505 South Rosa Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 169	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	try: WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	p: 53719	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75928861	NIKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)218-6910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dapayne@medlencarroll.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Payne Address Line 1: 101 Howard Street

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRATA-06640
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Payne

Total Attachments: 2

source=certificate_1#page1.tif source=certificate_2#page1.tif

REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0945

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "STRATATECH CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson Secretary of State

3382892 8100V

010208322

AUTHENTICATION: 1109409

DATE: 05-01-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0946

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF STRATATECH DELAWARE LLC

Pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned Delaware limited liability company, desiring to convert to a Delaware corporation, submits this Certificate of Conversion for filing and certifies to the following:

- 1. The date on which the Delaware limited liability company was first formed was April 20, 2001.
- 2. The name of the Delaware limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Stratatech Delaware LLC.
- 3. The name of the Delaware corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is Stratatech Corporation.
- 4. Upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, each unit of Stratatech Delaware LLC shall convert to the number of shares of common stock of Stratatech Corporation as follows:

Unit

Shares of Common Stock of Stratatech Corporation
100

The Common Stock referred to above shall mean those shares of common stock authorized in the Certificate of Incorporation of Stratatech Corporation dated as of April <u>27</u>, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been duly executed as of the 1st day of May, 2001, and is being filed in accordance with Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by an authorized person of the limited liability company being converted.

STRATATECH DELAWARE LLC

Q:\CLIENT\087952\0001\B0056145

TRADEMARK
REFL: 002733 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 10/21/2003